
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 505,508,255

 13,049,033

 1,286,562

 11,403,124

 12,780,042

 13,919,319

 258,979

 81

 9,931

 268,991

 10,131,248

 61,829,073

 6,344,020

 594,630

 318,687,667

 44,949,337

 61,975,447

 7,583,391

 1,737,960

 434,933,802

 1,806,730

 217,402 pounds of extract DEC 2007 594,630 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 13,946,328

 11,236,426

 1,312,537

 12,638,253

 303,271

 38

 8,246

 311,555

 10,323,902

 316,575,092

 31,613,626

 69,120,351

 6,376,749

 1,366,622

 74,165,756

 1,989,622

 375,160

 3,721,172

 505,304,150

 425,052,440

 12,949,808

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  90,356  89,290
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        Total Non-Grain products  70,574,453  80,251,710

 245,978 pounds of extract 375,160 Pounds of hops is equivalent to DEC 2006
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 7,139,795,535

 186,521,062

 17,147,140

 165,069,820

 182,653,118

 198,947,456

 3,825,062

 88

 42,794

 3,867,944

 131,908,876

 1,058,937,122

 53,684,221

 6,165,599

 4,487,919,198

 569,252,731

 868,992,414

 58,164,696

 17,832,840

 6,002,161,879

 18,846,714

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 197,773,806

 163,065,734

 17,015,794

 180,505,897

 3,723,731

 164

 47,255

 3,771,150

 132,230,951

 4,408,633,885

 527,135,698

 981,052,078

 43,077,880

 15,019,889

 1,037,937,807

 37,935,414

 5,870,648

 26,168,449

 7,082,831,748

 5,974,919,430

 184,277,047

 436,158  424,369

 1,137,633,656  1,107,912,318
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


