

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: December 2007

Report Date: 25-JUN-2008

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-12-2007

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	13,919,319	13,946,328	198,947,456	197,773,806
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,403,124	11,236,426	165,069,820	163,065,734
In barrels and kegs	1,286,562	1,312,537	17,147,140	17,015,794
Tax Determined, Premises Use	90,356	89,290	436,158	424,369
Sub Total Taxable	12,780,042	12,638,253	182,653,118	180,505,897
Tax-free				
For export	258,979	303,271	3,825,062	3,723,731
For vessels and aircraft	81	38	88	164
Consumed on brewery premises	9,931	8,246	42,794	47,255
Sub Total Tax-Free	268,991	311,555	3,867,944	3,771,150
Total Removals	13,049,033	12,949,808	186,521,062	184,277,047
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,131,248	10,323,902	131,908,876	132,230,951
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	318,687,667	316,575,092	4,487,919,198	4,408,633,885
Corn and corn products	44,949,337	31,613,626	569,252,731	527,135,698
Rice and rice products	61,975,447	69,120,351	868,992,414	981,052,078
Barley and barley products	7,583,391	6,376,749	58,164,696	43,077,880
Wheat and wheat products	1,737,960	1,366,622	17,832,840	15,019,889
Total Grain products	434,933,802	425,052,440	6,002,161,879	5,974,919,430
Sugar and syrups	61,829,073	74,165,756	1,058,937,122	1,037,937,807
Hops (dry)	6,344,020	1,989,622	53,684,221	37,935,414
Hops (used as extracts)	594,630	375,160	6,165,599	5,870,648
Other	1,806,730	3,721,172	18,846,714	26,168,449
Total Non-Grain products	70,574,453	80,251,710	1,137,633,656	1,107,912,318
Total Used	505,508,255	505,304,150	7,139,795,535	7,082,831,748

594,630 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 217,402 pounds of extract DEC 2007 375,160 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 245,978 pounds of extract DEC 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.